
Colorado (12-1, 1-0 Big 8) -vs- Kansas State (5-5, 0-1 Big 8)
01/07/94 at Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Colorado 65

Kansas State 58

Date: 01/07/94
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 489
Site: Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)
Referees: Russell Bell, Becky Marshall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 27 38 65
Kansas State 29 29 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Lang, Jamillah * 33 6-14 1-2 1-3 2-3 5 1 3 3 0 1 14
20 Sheetz, Shelley * 40 3-8 1-5 5-6 1-2 3 2 3 1 1 0 12
11 Thomas, De Celle * 24 5-9 1-2 1-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 1 2 12
10 Palmer, Amy * 35 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 6
44 Scholz, Erin * 27 2-7 0-0 2-3 3-6 9 4 0 3 2 0 6
25 Weathers, Lauri 21 4-7 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 11
52 Scott, Raegan 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Whitt, Justa 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Slokar, Alexandra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Jones, Tiesha 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 5-14 12-21 15-22 37 11 13 9 4 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-58   41.4 % 5-14   35.7 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 DeCamp, Shawnda * 38 14-31 4-13 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 2 32
05 Stires, Shanele * 37 6-11 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 4 4 5 0 0 16
14 Larson, Kjersten * 36 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 5 3 2 0 0 2
24 Pollock, Dana * 29 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 3 0 0 0 1
13 Holzman, Lynn * 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 4 2 0 0 0
04 Grattan, JoMoree 20 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 7
23 O'Neal, Andrea 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
22 Ward, Joey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 6-18 4-6 11-22 33 18 16 12 0 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-55   43.6 % 6-18   33.3 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 27

Kansas State 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Lang, Jamillah 33 6-14 1-2 1-3 2-3 5 1 3 3 0 1 14
20 Sheetz, Shelley 40 3-8 1-5 5-6 1-2 3 2 3 1 1 0 12
11 Thomas, De Celle 24 5-9 1-2 1-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 1 2 12
10 Palmer, Amy 35 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 6
44 Scholz, Erin 27 2-7 0-0 2-3 3-6 9 4 0 3 2 0 6
25 Weathers, Lauri 21 4-7 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 11
52 Scott, Raegan 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Whitt, Justa 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Slokar, Alexandra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Jones, Tiesha 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-58 5-14 12-21 15-22 37 11 13 9 4 4 65
41.4 % 35.7 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 DeCamp, Shawnda 38 14-31 4-13 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 2 32
5 Stires, Shanele 37 6-11 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 4 4 5 0 0 16
14 Larson, Kjersten 36 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 5 3 2 0 0 2
24 Pollock, Dana 29 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 3 0 0 0 1
13 Holzman, Lynn 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 4 2 0 0 0
4 Grattan, JoMoree 20 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 7
23 O'Neal, Andrea 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
22 Ward, Joey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-55 6-18 4-6 11-22 33 18 16 12 0 3 58
43.6 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 38

Kansas State 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Lang, Jamillah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sheetz, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thomas, De Celle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Palmer, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Scholz, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Weathers, Lauri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Scott, Raegan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitt, Justa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Slokar, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Jones, Tiesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 DeCamp, Shawnda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Stires, Shanele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Larson, Kjersten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pollock, Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Holzman, Lynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Grattan, JoMoree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 O'Neal, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ward, Joey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


